

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPCRL No.1613 of 2023  <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b>  Mr. Mohit Prahalad Joshi, petitioner appeared in-person.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned D.A.G. with Mr. Vikas Uniyal, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent Nos.1, 4 &amp; 5.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Mr. B.S. Adhikari, learned counsel for respondent No.11.</p> <p><b>4.</b> Mr. S.R.S. Gill and Mr. Milind Raj, learned counsel for respondent Nos.12 and 15.</p> <p><b>5.</b> Mr. R.S. Sammal, learned counsel for respondent Nos.13 and 16.</p> <p><b>6.</b> Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for respondent No.22.</p> <p><b>7.</b> Though, the petitioner-Mohit Prahalad Joshi is present in-person, but he has not sought any permission from Registry in view of the High Court of Uttarakhand Party-in-Person Rules, 2020.</p> <p><b>8.</b> Put up on 13.05.2025, enabling the petitioner-Mohit Prahalad Joshi, to seek permission from the Registry as per the aforesaid Rules.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 09.05.2025</p>