

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPCRL No.1613 of 2023  <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b>  Mr. Aayush Gaur, learned Advocate submits that he wants to file his vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioners as he has been instructed by the petitioners to appear in the case who have been appearing in person so far.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>2. Mr. B.C. Joshi, learned AGA for the State is present.</li> <li>3. Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for respondent no.10 is present.</li> <li>4. Mr. B.S. Adhikari, learned counsel for respondent no.11 is present.</li> <li>5. Mr. SRS Gill, learned counsel for respondent nos.12 &amp; 15 is present.</li> <li>6. Mr. R.S. Sammal, learned counsel for respondent nos.13 &amp; 16 is present.</li> <li>7. Mr. Harisht Sanwal, learned counsel for respondent nos.17 &amp; 18 is present.</li> <li>8. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for respondent no.22 is present.</li> <li>9. List on 23.05.2025.</li> <li>10. Meanwhile, Mr. Aayush Gaur, Advocate may file his vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioners in the Registry.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 13.05.2025</p> <p>AK</p>