

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPCRL No. 1613 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Azmeen Wason, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Ayush Negi, learned counsel for the Petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Vipul Painuly, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for Respondent No. 10 through video conferencing.</p> <p>4. Mr. Harshit Sanwal, learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 17 and 18.</p> <p>5. Mr. Hem Pathak, learned counsel for Respondent No. 19.</p> <p>6. Mr. Sharang Dhulia, learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 20 and 21 through video conferencing.</p> <p>7. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appearing for CBI.</p> <p>8. Ms. Azmeen Wason, learned Advocate, seeks an adjournment for filing certain relevant documents along with CCTV footage.</p> <p>9. List this case on 05.12.2025. In the meantime, the aforesaid documents may be filed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> <b>20.11.2025</b></p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--