

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPCRL No.1613 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ayush Negi, learned counsel for the Petitioner through VC.</p> <p>2. Mr. G.C. Joshi, learned AGA, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Maneesh Bisht, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for Respondent No. 10.</p> <p>4. Mr. Harshit Sanwal, learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 17 and 18.</p> <p>5. Mr. Hem Pathak, learned counsel for Respondent No. 19.</p> <p>6. Mr. Sharang Dhulia, learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 20 and 21 through video conferencing.</p> <p>7. Mr. Mohit Prahald Joshi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appearing for CBI.</p> <p>8. Mr. Saurav Adhikari, learned counsel for the Respondent No.2.</p> <p>9. Mr. S.R.S. Gill, learned counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>10. As per office note dated 04.12.2025, impleadment application (IA No.13 of 2025) has been filed along with supplementary affidavit filed by Mr. Ayush Negi, learned counsel on behalf of the Petitioner.</p> <p>11. On the last date i.e. 20.11.2025, Ms. Azmeen Wason, learned Advocate, seeks an adjournment for filing certain relevant documents along with CCTV footage.</p> <p>12. There is a statement on behalf of the State that in the present matter charge-sheet has been filed. He further states that it is not clear whether the cognizance on the said charge-sheet has been acted upon or taken by the court concerned.</p> <p>13. List this matter on 19.02.2026, for disposal of the</p>

		<p>impleadment application and to update this Court about the status of the charge-sheet as to whether cognizance has been taken or not.</p>
--	--	--

(Ashish Naithani, J.)

07.01.2026

Nitesh/